Accessoiries
Always disconnect the mains of the LED driver before plugging or unplugging the LED`s !!
The LED`s will be damaged or destroyed because of the high voltage present on the driver output
when there is no load connected.  Connect the main after all Led`s and plugs are connected !
A9950010  LED dimmable driver universal max 25W
Multi-power driver with dip-switch for output-selection (constant direct current or constant direct voltage)
Dimmable 1-10V & Push dim
Prim.Voltage: 220V~240V 50~60Hz
                      l=0.9  Imax 0.17A
Sec.:              25W max  350/500/700mA
                      10/12/24V (see dip-switch setting)
ta °C: -20°   +50°
tc °C: 75°
Protection against overheating, short ciquit & overloads
Dimension L x W x H (mm): 103 x 67 x 21
Weight: 0.11 Kg
Protection: IP-20 Class II
switch no: 1 2 3 4 5 6
350mA
500mA ON
_ _ _ _ _
_ _ _ _
_ _ _ _
_
_
700mA ON ON
Constant Current connection with dimmer
Constant Current connection with control voltage function
Constant Current connection with push dimming function
LED Driver
LED Driver
PRI
PRI
N
N
L
L
SEC
SEC
1-10V
1-10V
+
+
+
+
-
-
-
-
LED Driver
PRI N
L
SEC
1-10V
+
+
-
-
Optional:
3AP  12V LED  3-way
 serial connection box
Dip-switch setting for direct constant current output-selection
100-240V AC
100-240V AC
100-240V AC
67 57,5
93,5
103
21
Cable clambs max. 2.5mm²
Cable clambs max. 2.5mm²
Cable clambs max. 2.5mm²
Dimmer: 100k Log
External device
control voltage
1-10V
0
350mA  15W
500mA   max. load: 22W
700mA   max. load: 25W
max. load: Connection LED fixtures: serial   (min. load:    1W)
350mA  15W
500mA   max. load: 22W
700mA   max. load: 25W
max. load: Connection LED fixtures: serial   (min. load:    1W)
350mA  15W
500mA   max. load: 22W
700mA   max. load: 25W
max. load: Connection LED fixtures: serial   (min. load:    1W)
1O
N 2
3
4
5
6
1O
N 2
3
4
5
6
1O
N 2
3
4
5
6
pulse
switch
EAN 8717748201751
Accessoiries
min. load: 1W
min. load: 1W
12V  12W
24V   max. load: 20W
max. load:
12V  12W
24V   max. load: 20W
max. load:
A9950010  LED dimmable driver universal max 12W
Multi-power driver with dip-switch for output-selection (constant direct current or constant direct voltage)
Dimmable 1-10V & Push dim
Prim.Voltage: 220V~240V 50~60Hz
ta °C: -20°   +50°
tc °C: 75°
Cos P: 0.9
Dimension L x W x H (mm): 103 x 67 x 21
Weight: 0.11 Kg
Protection: IP-20 Class II
min. load: 1W
12V  12W
24V   max. load: 20W
max. load:
Constant Voltage connection with dimmer
Constant Voltage connection with control voltage function
Constant Voltage connection with push pull dimming function
LED Driver
LED Driver
PRI
PRI
N
N
L
L
SEC
SEC
1-10V
1-10V
+
+
+
+
-
-
-
-
LED Driver
PRI N
L
SEC
1-10V
+
+
-
-
100-240V AC
100-240V AC
100-240V AC
Connection LED fixtures: parallel
Connection LED fixtures: parallel
Connection LED fixtures: parallel
switch no: 1 2 3 4 5 6
12V
24V
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
_
_
_
_
Dip-switch setting for direct constant voltage output-selection 12V or 24V
for long distance
use cable diam Ø 2.5mm² (max cable length 30m)
for long distance
use cable diam Ø 2.5mm² (max cable length 30m)
for long distance
use cable diam Ø 2.5mm² (max cable length 30m)
Dimmer: 100k Log
67 57,5
93,5
103
21
Cable clambs max. 2.5mm²
Cable clambs max. 2.5mm²
Cable clambs max. 2.5mm²
External device
control voltage
1-10V
0
Always disconnect the mains of the LED driver before plugging or unplugging the LED`s !!
The LED`s will be damaged or destroyed because of the high voltage present on the driver output
when there is no load connected.  Connect the main after all Led`s and plugs are connected !
1O
N 2
3
4
5
6
1O
N 2
3
4
5
6
1O
N 2
3
4
5
6
pulse
switch
Connection with dimmer for max. 10 LED drivers
LED Driver
PRI N
L
SEC
1-10V
+
+
-
-
100-240V AC
for long distance
use cable diam Ø 2.5mm²
(max cable length 30m)Cable clambs max. 2.5mm²
LED Driver
PRI N
L
SEC
1-10V
+
+
-
-
100-240V AC
for long distance
use cable diam Ø 2.5mm²
(max cable length 30m)Cable clambs max. 2.5mm²
Accessoiries
    1 LED driver: use 100k logaritmic dimmer
    2 LED drivers: use   47-50k logaritmic dimmer
    4 LED drivers: use     25k logaritmic dimmer
  10 LED drivers: use     10k logaritmic dimmer
Max. 10 drivers can be controlled
by one dimmer
1O
N 2
3
4
5
6
1O
N 2
3
4
5
6